GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5359
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2010

GRIEVANCES OF PARAMEDICAL STAFF
Banerjee Shri Ambica

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether nurses and paramedical staff of private hospitals in Delhi and NCR were on strike;

(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to take necessary action to ease the sufferings and living of nurses and paramedical staff;
and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a): As per the information received from the Government of NCT of Delhi, nurses of Maharaja Agarsain Hospital, Punjabi Bagh were on strike from 31.12.2009 to 8.1.2010. Nurses of Mata Chanan Devi Hospital, Janak Puri, New Delhi were on strike from 1.2.2010 to 13.2.2010. Nurses of Batra Hospital Research Centre were on strike from 11.12.2009 to 16.12.2009.

(b) & (c): No such complaint has been received in the Labour Department of Government of NCT of Delhi. The strikes were called off by employees and management concerned mutually.

Information with regard to NCR is being collected.
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